
The Meeting will be live-streamed on YouTube. To view a livestream of the Meeting, click: 
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC4-grlgMPJy50hXISJ01lkQ. 

The following matters have been submitted to the secretary of the BOARD OF 
CONTROL for action at the meeting on Wednesday, October 18, 2023. 

Page 1 of 2 

DEPARTMENT Rec. No. Res. No. SUBJECT 

PUBLIC UTILITIES 1 Directing the Commissioner of Purchases and 
Supplies to convey to the Brecksville certain 
sidewalk easement rights and temporary 
construction easement rights, for the Oakes 
Road Sidewalk Improvement Project at the 
City’s Blossom Hill Water Towers property, at 
a price of $1.00. 

158-23 Approving requirement contract to Core & 
Main LP for domestic curb stop boxes, for one 
year -- $684,060.00. 

159-23 Approving requirement contract to Car Parts 
Warehouse for automotive and trucks parts and 
fleet services for Cleveland Public Power, for 
two years -- $500,000.00. 

PORT CONTROL 160-23 Approving requirement contract to Air Force 
One, Inc. for labor and materials necessary to 
maintain and repair heating, ventilation and air 
conditioning systems, for two years with 2 one-
year renewal options at $2,555,000.00 for the 
initial two-year term and $1,612,000.00 for each 
of the 1st & 2nd optional years, and approving 
Automatic Mechanical Corp. as sub-contractor. 

PUBLIC SAFETY & FINANCE 2 Authorizing 2nd modification to City Contract 
No. PS2022-062 with Paladin Protective 
Systems, Inc. for additional professional 
services, hardware and software licenses for the 
Video Surveillance Camera Refresh Program, 
and increasing total contract amount by 
$427,013.88 to not exceed $1,394,557.45. 

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC4-grlgMPJy50hXISJ01lkQ


The Meeting will be live-streamed on YouTube. To view a livestream of the Meeting, click: 
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC4-grlgMPJy50hXISJ01lkQ. 

 
The following matters have been submitted to the secretary of the BOARD OF 

CONTROL for action at the meeting on Wednesday, October 18, 2023. 
 Page 2 of 2 
 
DEPARTMENT 

 
Rec. No. 

 
Res. No. 

 
SUBJECT  
 

 

 

PUBLIC SAFETY 3  Authorizing contract with Affinity 
Empowering, Inc. for professional services for 
implementation of a Software as a Service 
Cloud hosted Wellness Site and App providing 
information/documents/links/ 
communications/resources for healthy mental 
and physical wellbeing for Public Safety First 
Responders – not to exceed $150,000. 

    
 4  Fixing compensation to be paid to Tyler 

Technologies, Inc. under prospective agreement 
for professional maintenance and technical 
support services to maintain the Law 
Enforcement Record Management System and 
Mobile Field-Based Reporting Module, for 12 
months starting July 1, 2023 -- not to exceed 
$568,451.20. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC4-grlgMPJy50hXISJ01lkQ



















